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TOASTER POSITANO 2-SLICE
WITHOUT CLAMPS

Model: 0155/1P
Code: 00C01551PARO
EAN: 8003705122802

Refined design and cutting-edge functionality to transform your kitchen into an oasis of beauty, the
Mediterranean charm of this line is inspired by the unique and vibrant style of the beautiful city of
Positano.

The electric toaster of the Positano line by Ariete toasts 2 slices of bread at the same time, without
clamps, with 2 separate compartments and the possibility to choose the browning level and toasting of the
bread that you prefer, thanks to the 6 levels that can be selected using the knob. Slices are automatically
ejected once toasted, avoiding unpleasant burns, and the cold walls guarantee maximum safety during
use. By toasting 2 slices of bread at the same time, you can quickly prepare toasted bread for your
American breakfasts or brunches with friends, but that's not all: with Ariete’s Positano Toaster you can
also activate the defrost function to defrost in a few moments and toast sandwiches and stuffed
sandwiches, for tasty snacks or quick lunch breaks.

Product specifications

Power 810W

2 slices 4

6 browning levels v

Removable crumb tray v

Functions heat, stop and defrost
Automatic ejection 4

Without clamps v
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Product length
Product width
Product height
Product weight
Box weight

Master weight
Master pieces
Pallet pieces

20 container pieces
40 container pieces

40H container pieces

30.00 cm
19.00 cm
20.00 cm
1.44 Kg
2.16 Kg
9.39Kg
4

64

1440
2880
3320
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