



TOASTER POSITANO 2-SLICE WITHOUT CLAMPS

Model: 0155/1P

Code: 00C01551PAR0 **EAN:** 8003705122802

Refined design and cutting-edge functionality to transform your kitchen into an oasis of beauty, the **Mediterranean charm of this line** is inspired by the **unique and vibrant style of the beautiful city of Positano.**

The **electric toaster of the Positano** line by Ariete toasts **2 slices** of bread at the same time, without clamps, with 2 separate compartments and the possibility to choose the browning level and toasting of the bread that you prefer, thanks to the **6 levels** that can be selected using the knob. Slices are **automatically ejected** once toasted, avoiding unpleasant burns, and the **cold walls** guarantee maximum safety during use. By toasting 2 slices of bread at the same time, you can quickly prepare toasted bread for your American breakfasts or brunches with friends, but that's not all: with Ariete's Positano Toaster you can also activate the **defrost function** to defrost in a few moments and toast sandwiches and stuffed sandwiches, for tasty snacks or quick lunch breaks.

Product specifications		
Power	810W	
2 slices	✓	
6 browning levels	✓	
Removable crumb tray	✓	
Functions	heat, stop and defrost	
Automatic ejection	✓	
Without clamps	✓	



De'Longhi Appliances s.r.l - Divisione Commerciale Ariete https://www.ariete.net/en

Product length	30.00 cm
Product width	19.00 cm
Product height	20.00 cm
Product weight	1.44 Kg
Box weight	2.16 Kg
Master weight	9.39 Kg
Master pieces	4
Pallet pieces	64
20 container pieces	1440
40 container pieces	2880
40H container pieces	3320

2/2